


# 2023 LTO Product Book

	Serving Weight (g)	Size	Calories	Calories from Fat	Total Fat (g)	Saturated Fat (g)	Trans Fat (g)	Cholesterol (mg)	Sodium (mg)	Total Carbohydrate (g)	Dietary Fiber (g)	Sugar (g)	Protein (g)	Vitamin A (% DV)	Vitamin C (% DV)	Calcium (% DV)	Iron (% DV)
	<b>Nutritional Information</b>																
Ruby Chocolate	85 g	mini	130	25	3	0.5	0	0	50	21	0	20	3	0	0	10	0
	142 g	Small	210	45	5	1	0	0	85	35	0	33	6	0	0	20	0
	227 g	Medium	340	70	8	1.5	0	0	135	57	0	53	9	0	0	35	0
	369 g	Large	560	120	13	2.5	0	0	220	92	0	87	15	0	0	50	0
	709 g	Takehome	1070	230	25	5	0	5	420	177	0	167	29	0	0	100	0
Ruby Chocolate Topping	10 g	1 Serving	60	35	3.5	0.5	0	0	0	5	0	5	1	0	0	2	0
Gold Edible Glitter Topping	1 g	1 Serving	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
<b>Ingredient Statement</b>																	
Edible Gold Glitter	Mica, Titanium Dioxide, Yellow 5 & 6, Rice Extract, Red 3, Blue 1 (E171, E129, E110, E127, E133)																
Ruby Chocolate Frozen Yogurt	<b>Original Frozen Yogurt</b> (nonfat milk, sugar, nonfat yogurt [pasteurized nonfat milk, pectin, live and active cultures] or [pasteurized nonfat milk, live and active cultures]), nonfat yogurt powder [nonfat milk, culture], fructose, dextrose, maltodextrin, natural flavors, citric acid, guar gum), <b>Ruby Chocolate Flavor</b> (Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Sunflower, Palm], Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed Milk Powder, Chocolate from Ruby Cocoa Beans [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Paste, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Vanilla], Whole Milk Powder, Lactose, Concentrated Beetroot Juice, Cocoa Butter, Milk Proteins, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor).																
Ruby Chocolate Topping	Sugar, Vegetable Oil [Sunflower, Palm], Dried Glucose Syrup, Skimmed Milk Powder, Chocolate from Ruby Cocoa Beans [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed Milk Powder, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Paste, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Vanilla], Whole Milk Powder, Lactose, Concentrated Beetroot Juice, Cocoa Butter, Milk Proteins, Soy Lecithin, Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor.																
<b>Pinkberry has listed the top six food allergens recommended by the FDA.</b>																	
	<b>Eggs</b>	<b>Milk</b>	<b>Peanuts</b>	<b>Soy</b>	<b>Tree Nuts</b>	<b>Wheat Gluten</b>											
<b>Allergens</b>																	
Gold Edible Glitter																	
Ruby Chocolate Frozen Yogurt		x		x													
Ruby Chocolate Topping		x		x													

Percentage Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice, but calorie needs vary.

The Nutritional Information Pinkberry® has provided is based on standard product formulations. Product variations may occur based on regional differences, ingredient substitutions, seasonal conditions, differences in product preparation at the store and suppliers. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited time offers, custom orders, self-service orders and regional menu variations.

Your health is of utmost concern to us. Please be aware that Pinkberry® products may contain traces of allergens (peanuts, tree nuts, soybeans, wheat, milk or eggs) or food sensitivities from a manufacturing facility and preparation on site.

Common Tree Nuts that may be found in our stores include almonds, cashews, coconut, macadamia nuts, pecans, pistachios and walnuts.

The Allergen information Pinkberry® has provided is based on standard product formulations. Product variations may occur based on regional differences, ingredient substitutions, seasonal conditions, differences in product production at the store and suppliers. Some items listed may not be available in all stores. This list may not include test products, limited time offers and regional menu variations.